SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).12317/2014

(From the judgement and order dated 28/04/2014 in CWP No.7979/2014 of the HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

CORE EDUCATION & TECHNOLOGIES LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment and prayer for interim relief)

Date: 06/05/2014 This Petition was taken up on Mentioning today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.S. RADHAKRISHNAN HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAMAJIT SEN

For Petitioner(s)

R.F. Nariman, Sr. Adv. Mr. Mr. Arunabh Chowdhury, Adv. Gainilung Panmei, Adv. Mr. Mr. Vaibhav Tomar, Adv. Mr. Karma Dorjee, Adv. Mr. Karma Dorjee, Adv.
Mr. Anirudh Singh, Adv.
for Mr. Anupam Lal Das, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Petitioner is directed to serve a copy of the SLP brief on the standing counsel for the State of Haryana, who will seek instructions in the matter.

Registry is directed to show the name of the standing counsel in the cause list.

1 of 2

Put up on May 08, 2014.

In the meantime, the bank guarantee shall not be encashed.

(N.S.K. Kamesh) Court Master

(Renuka Sadana) Court Master

2 of 2