SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).12317/2014

(From the judgement and order dated 28/04/2014 in CWP No.7979/2014 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

CORE EDUCATION & TECHNOLOGIES LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment and prayer for interim relief)

Date: 08/05/2014 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.S. RADHAKRISHNAN HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAMAJIT SEN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. R.F. Nariman, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Arunabh Chowdhury, Adv. Mr. Gainilun Panmei, Adv.

Mr. Vaibhav Tomar, Adv.
Mr. Anupam Lal Das, Adv.

Mr. Karma Dorjee,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Vivekta Singh, Adv.

Mrs. Nupur Chaudhary, Adv.

For Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

Adjourned for two weeks.

List the matter before the vacation Bench.
Interim order shall continue to operate for a period of three weeks from today.

(Narendra Prasad) Court Master (Renuka Sadana) Court Master