REVISED ITEM NO.26 COURT NO.2

SUPREMECOURTOFINDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s). 12317/2014

(Arising out of impugned final judgement and order dated 28/04/2014 in CWP 7979/2014 passed by the HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB &HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

CORE EDUCATION & TECHNOLOGIES LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Respondents(s)

SECTION IVB

(With prayer for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment and Prayer for Interim Relief)

DATE:26/05/2014: This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A. K. SIKRI [VACATION BENCH]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Mukul Rohtagi, Sr. Adv.

> Mr. Arunabh Chowdhury, Adv. Anupam Lal Das , Adv. Mr.

Mr. V. Tomar, Adv. Mr. Anirudh Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Narendra Hooda, Sr. Adv.

Ms. Nupur Choudhary, Adv.

Ms. Bano, Adv.

Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta , Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Issue notice.

Counter-affidavit may be filed by the respondent

Nos. 1 to 3 within three weeks.

Rejoinder-affidavit, if any, may be filed by the petitioner within three weeks therefrom.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by Pardeep Kumar Date: 2014.06.02 15:43:13 IST Reason:

List the matter thereafter.

In the meanwhile, interim order dated 8.5.2014 shall continue to operate.

(PARDEEP KUMAR) AR-cum-PS

(M. S. NEGI)

SECTION IVB

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

ITEM NO.26 COURT NO.2

> SUPREMECOURTOFINDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s). 12317/2014

(Arising out of impugned final judgement and order dated 28/04/2014 in CWP 7979/2014 passed by the HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & This is a True Copy of the court records online. Authenticated @ https://eCourtsIndia.com/cnr/S

CORE EDUCATION & TECHNOLOGIES LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Respondents(s)

(With prayer for exemption from filing Judgment and Prayer for Interim Relief) c/c of the impugned

DATE:26/05/2014: This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A. K. SIKRI [VACATION BENCH]

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Mukul Rohtagi, Sr. Adv. Mr. Arunabh Chowdhury, Adv. Mr. Anupam Lal Das , Adv.

Mr. V. Tomar, Adv.

Mr. Anirudh Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON

Mr. Narendra Hooda, Sr. Adv.

Ms. Nupur Choudhary, Adv.

Ms. Bano, Adv.

Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta , Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Issue notice.

Counter-affidavit may be filed by the respondent

Nos. 1 to 3 within three weeks.

Rejoinder-affidavit, if any, may be filed by the

petitioner within three weeks therefrom.

List the matter thereafter.

(PARDEEP KUMAR)

AR-cum-PS

(M. S. NEGI)

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR