the

ent

## S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 18037/2014

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 06/05/2014 in CWP No. 7979/2014 passed by the High Court Of Punjab & Haryana At Chandigarh)

CORE EDUCATION AND TECHNOLOGIES LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln. (s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and placing addl. facts and documents on record and interim relief and office report)

Date : 08/08/2014 This petition was called on for hearing today. CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Kapil Sibal, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Arunabh Chowdhury, Adv. Mr. Anupam Lal Das, Adv.

Mr.G.Panmei, Adv. Mr.Karma Dorjee, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.Narender Hooda, Sr.AAG

Mr.S.Battra, Adv. Mr.K.M.Gupta, Adv.

Upon hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R  $\,$ 

The petitioner is open to the re-consideration of the

black listing order at the hands of the respondents.

However,

petitioner

wants determination at the hands of an independ

authority. To examine the submission of the learned senior counsel for the petitioner, list on a non-miscellaneous day after four

weeks.
Signature Not Verified

Tag with SLP(C)No.12317 of 2014.

Digitally signed by Satish Kumar Yadav Date: 2014.08.09 12:40:37 IST Reason:

> (SATISH KUMAR YADAV) COURT MASTER

(PHOOLAN WATI ARORA) ASSISTANT REGISTRAR