SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M K HANJURA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 12317/2014

CORE EDUCATION & TECHNOLOGIES LTD. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 18037/2014

(With appln.(s) for placing addl. facts and documents on record and appln.(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and Interim Relief and Office Report)

Date: 25/03/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Gainilung Panme,adv. Mr. Anupam Lal Das,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta,Adv.
Mr.Gautam Sharma,adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

The office report indicates that the respondent Nos.1-3 have already filed the counter affidavit. Await the return of the service of notice already issued to the respondent No.4.

List again on 15.07.2015

(M K HANJURA) Registrar

SB