ITEM NO.19

CORE EDUCATION & TECHNOLOGIES LTD. **VERSUS** STATE OF HARYANA & ORS. WITH SLP(C) No. 18037/2014 (With appln.(s) for placing addl. facts and documents on record and appln.(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and Interim Relief and Office Report) Date: 04/02/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today. For Petitioner(s) Ms./Mr.G.Pammi,Adv. Mr. Anupam Lal Das, Adv. For Respondent(s) Mr.Gautam Sharma, Adv. Mr.Samar Vijay Singh, Adv. Dr. Monika Gusain, Adv. UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER SLP(C) No.12317/2014 Await the return of the service of notice already issued to the

REGISTRAR COURT. 2

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 12317/2014

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. M V RAMESH

respondent No.4.

List the matter again on 18.03.2016.

(M V RAMESH) Registrar

SECTION IVB

Petitioner(s)

Respondent(s)

SB